Howell Mountain Mutual Water Co.

www.hmmwco.com

MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION AND AGREEMENT

A person shall be eligible for membership and may apply for membership only after meeting the following qualifications and restrictions:

- 1. ELIGIBILITY: Membership shall be available only to those who:
- (a) Are a Registered Customer by requesting and receiving water service from a Company owned meter, or
- (b) Own property that receives water service from the Company but lease that property to a tenant, who is a Registered Customer.
- 2. ISSUANCE OF MEMBERSHIP: Those who are Registered Customers will automatically be granted Membership as long as they remain in good standing. Nominally, each Company owned water meter entitles the Registered Customer of that meter to one Membership. Where the Registered Customer is a tenant, and the parcel owner would like to obtain status as a Member, the parcel owner will be required to provide proof of ownership along with this completed form to the Company.

No fractional Memberships may be held.

- 3. APPLICATION FEE/DUES: There shall be no fee or dues for making application for membership or continuing membership in the Company.
- 4. TRANSFERABILITY OF MEMBERSHIP: Neither the membership in the Company nor any rights in the membership may be transferred or assigned for value or otherwise.
- 5. TERMINATION OF MEMBERSHIP: A Membership shall terminate on occurrence of any of the following events:
 - (a) Resignation of the Member;
 - (b) The Member's termination as a Registered Customer
 - (c) Any event that renders the Member ineligible for membership or failure to satisfy membership qualifications; or
 - (d) Good faith determination by the Board that the Member has engaged I conduct materially and seriously prejudicial to the Company's purposes and interests. (See Corporation Code Section 7341.)

I have read and meet the above qualifications and hereby apply for membership in Howell Mountain Mutual Water Company. If accepted for membership, I agree to be bound by the Articles of Incorporation and the Bylaws of the Company, and any amendments thereto, and such rules and regulations as may be adopted from time to time by the Company as they relate to the water company and water service by the Company.

Acceptance of this application and agreement by the Company provides membership to the parcel owner but does not entitle the member to water service from the Company. Water service shall be provided only to those who are eligible to receive water from Howell Mountain Mutual Water Company, Inc., and who sign and return to the Company the "Agreement for Water Service."

Signature:	_
Date:	_
Name: Please Print	_
Phone Number:	_
Mailing Address:	
Location of parcel (s):	_
Parcel number (s):	_
ACCEPTED BY: HOWELL MOUNTAIN MUTUAL WA profit mutual benefit corporation	TER COMPANY, a California non-
By: Dated:	